
ORAL ROBERTS UNIVERSITY DEGREE PLAN SHEET 2013-2014  TOTAL HOURS REQUIRED 128.5

DEGREE: Bachelor of Arts English & Modern Languages Department Hours in general education 60.5

MAJOR: English Education (ENGE) in cooperation with the College of Education Hours in major 39

Hours in professional education 26

Name Hours in electives 3

ID Z# Date

Advisor ORU Email

Phone # (cell) (home)  

SEMESTER COURSE CREDIT SEMESTER COURSE CREDIT
TAKEN CODE COURSE TITLE HOURS TAKEN CODE COURSE TITLE HOURS

FRESHMAN Semester 1 FRESHMAN Semester 2

          COM 101 Oral Communication 3           HIS 101 American History 3

          F THE 103 Spirit-Empowered Living 3           COMP 102 Reading/Writing in Liberal Arts 3

          HUM 103 Christian Worldview and Culture 3           HUM ** Humanities Elective 3

                    203 * Foreign Language 3                     203/204 Foreign Language 3

                              Physical Science with Lab 4           PED 203 Foundations/Methods of Education 3

          PRF 070 Swimming Proficiency 0           PED 121 Field-Based Experience (Secondary) 1

          HPE 001 Health Fitness I 1           PED 100 Education Seminar 0

          PED 100 Education Seminar 0           HPE 002 Health Fitness II 1

          GEN 099 Whole Person Assessment 0 17

          17

SOPHOMORE Semester 3 SOPHOMORE Semester 4

          F BLIT 110 Survey of Old Testament Lit. 3           S BLIT 120 Survey of New Testament Lit. 3

          BIO Biological Science with Lab 4           S ENG 312 British Literature II 3

          F SOC 323 Child and Family in Social Context 3           HUM ** Humanities Elective 3

          F WRT 304 Structure of Modern English 3           GOV 101 American Government 3

          F ENG 201 Introduction to Literature 3           S ENG 310 World Literature 3

          PED 100 Education Seminar 0           PED 100 Education Seminar 0

          F PED 222 School Health Care 1           MAT 151 Mathematics and Society 3

          HPE 070 Swimming---May be replaced 0.5           HPE 007 First Aid and CPR 0.5

by HPE activity if swimming 17.5 18.5

proficiency passed

          PEP interview

JUNIOR Semester 5 JUNIOR Semester 6

          F ENG 323 American Literature I 3           COMP 303 Critical Reading and Writing 3

          F ENG 351 Shakespeare 3           S ENG 309 Young Adult Literature 3

          ENG/WRT # English or Writing Elective 3           S ENG 324 American Literature II 3

          F WRT 331 Literary Writing 3           ENG/WRT           # English or Writing Elective 3

          F PED 305 Pedagogy I 4           S PED 306 Pedagogy II 4

          PED 100 Education Seminar 0           PED 100 Education Seminar 0

          PED          ^ HPE Activity 0.5           HPE ^ HPE Activity 0.5

          16.5           S LANG 498 Senior Paper Research 1

17.5

SENIOR Semester 7 SENIOR Semester 8

          F ENG 499 Senior Paper Composition 2           PED 485 Intern/Student Teaching (7-9) 5

          WRT 300 Peer Tutor Workshop 3           PED 495 Intern/Student Teaching (10-12) 5

          F ENG 470 Teaching English 3           PED 361 Professional Education Seminar 0

          ENG/WRT           # English or Writing Elective 3           PED 100 Education Seminar 0

                    x Elective 3 10

          PED 100 Education Seminar 0

          HPE           ^ HPE Activity 0.5 Students receiving financial aid may need to be enrolled full-time by taking PED 361 for

14.5

course.

Key: 
* - May be replaced by 102 level for 4 hours. If 102 level is taken, then 1 hour counts as elective credit
** - See list of humanities electives on the back.
# - See list of English and writing electives on the back.
F - Offered in fall semesters only (Some fall courses are offered every other year; check to see availability.)
S - Offered in spring semesters only (Some spring courses are offered every other year; check to see availability.)
^ - HPE courses are 1 credit hour each, but students can petition to take them for .5 credits.  Course work remains the same.
x - This may be met by the 101 level of a foreign language.

 Must pass Oklahoma General Education Test (OGET) before   

 Portfolio Review--Phase II (OSAT subject area test required) Portfolio Review--Phase I (including PEP interview)

 Portfolio Review--Phase III (OPTE pedagogical test required)

one credit hour or by taking an onine course. Both options require and HPE activity

Revised May 2013



             B.A. in English Education  2013-2014

General Education Credit Hours
Whole Person Assessment (GEN 099) 0
English (COMP 102, COMP 303) 6
Foreign Language (2 semesters including 203) 6
Oral Communication (COM 101) 3
Humanities  (HUM 103 and ENG 201 plus two of the following: 12
     HUM 222*, 233*, 244*,  333*, 250, 255, 260, 270, COMP 101)
   *At least one course must be chosen from courses marked with asterisks.
Mathematics (MAT 151) 3
Biblical Literature (BLIT 110, 120) 6
Theology (THE 103) 3
Laboratory Sciences (1 biological and 1 physical science) 8
Social Sciences (SOC 323) 3
American History (HIS 101) 3
American Government (GOV 101) 3
Health, Physical Ed, and Recreation (HPE 001, 002, 070, 007, and electives)** 4.5

General Education Total 60.5
Major
ENG 309 Young Adult Literature 3
ENG 310 World Literature 3
ENG 312 British Literature II 3
ENG 323, 324 American Literature I and II 6
ENG 351 Shakespeare 3
WRT 300 Peer Tutor Workshop 3
WRT 304 Structure of Modern English  3
WRT 331 Literary Writing 3
LANG 498 Senior Research and Bibliography 1
ENG 499 Senior Paper 2
ENG/WRT Electives (Choice of three of the following:) 9

ENG 307 Culture & the Christian Imagination
ENG 317 Multicultural Literature
ENG 352 Major Writers
ENG 359/421 English Medieval or Victorian Period
ENG 370/420 American or English Romantic Period
ENG 451 Seminar
ENG 436 Contemporary Literature
ENG 440 Modern Period
WRT 355 History of the English Language
WRT 405 Literary Genres

Major Total 39
Professional Education
PED 100 Education Seminar (every semester) 0
PED 121 Field-Based Experience/Practicum Secondary) 1
PED 203 Foundations and Methods of Education 3
PED 222 School Health Care 1
PED 305, 306 Pedagogy I and II 8
PED 361 Professional Education Seminar/Portfolio 0
PED 485 Student Teaching: 7-9 5
PED 495 Student Teaching: 10-12 5
ENG 470 Teaching English 3

Professional Education Total 26
Electives 3
Degree Total 129

**After passing HPE 001 and 002, students must take and pass 1 activity course per full-time

semester at ORU. HPE courses are 1 credit hour each, but students can petition to take

them for .5 credits. Course content remains the same.
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